

Misc Exe 02/25

CIS no: 02/2025

CNR No.WBPU060000092025

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 24/03/26

The case record is put up today.

The O.P Banamali Gorai is brought under arrest along with inspection memo, memo of arrest and grounds of arrest.

He is taken into custody.

The O.P/ warrantee Banamali Gorai is present before this Court and on being asked he stated that he is not going to pay any maintenance to the petitioner today.

So, considering all aspects this Court has got no other remedy but to sentence the O.P to imprisonment.

Hence it is

ORDERED

that the O.P/ warrantee Banamali Gorai is sentenced to suffer simple imprisonment for one month or until payment if sooner made, for non payment of the arrear maintenance amount.

Issue jail warrant accordingly.

To date (11/05/2026) for appearance and payment.

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia